

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

***Q-24-783 Printing of Envelopes for various County Departments awarded to: Crabar GBF, Inc.**

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Crabar GBF, Inc. Midlothian, TX | KM Printing, LLC dba Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD |
|----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$128.70 | \$84.00 |
| 1B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$169.99 | \$105.00 |
| 2A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$97.80 | \$81.00 |
| 2B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$107.24 | \$89.00 |
| 3A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$85.51 | \$81.00 |
| 3B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$90.23 | \$87.00 |
| 4A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$79.37 | \$70.00 |
| 4B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$81.72 | \$81.00 |
| 5A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$67.65 | \$64.00 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Crabar GBF, Inc. Midlothian, TX | KM Printing, LLC dba Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD |
|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 5B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$69.03 | \$77.00 |
| 6A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$55.11 | \$59.00 |
| 6B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$91.81 | \$81.00 |
| 7A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$26.90 | \$51.00 |
| 7B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$33.74 | \$68.00 |
| 8A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$25.80 | \$45.00 |
| 8B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$30.52 | \$55.00 |
| 9A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$22.37 | \$35.00 |
| 9B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$24.72 | \$55.00 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Crabar GBF, Inc. Midlothian, TX | KM Printing, LLC dba Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| 10A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$18.57 | \$33.00 |
| 10B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$23.29 | \$49.00 |
| 11A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$55.95 | \$68.00 |
| 11B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$79.66 | \$85.00 |
| 12A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$26.81 | \$62.00 |
| 12B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$44.20 | \$65.00 |
| 13A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$26.17 | \$50.00 |
| 13B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$30.89 | \$57.00 |
| 14A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$22.98 | \$38.00 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| | Department Item No. / Description | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Crabar GBF, Inc. Midlothian, TX | KM Printing, LLC dba Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD |
|-----|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| 14B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$26.63 | \$57.00 |
| 15A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$20.83 | \$39.00 |
| 15B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | 26.26 | \$55.00 |
| 16A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$51.86 | \$58.00 |
| 16B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$88.56 | \$69.00 |
| 17A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$22.98 | \$56.00 |
| 17B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$41.00 | \$64.00 |
| 18A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$21.70 | \$49.00 |
| 18B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$27.52 | \$55.00 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| | Department Item No. / Description | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Crabar GBF, Inc. Midlothian, TX | KM Printing, LLC dba Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD |
|-----|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 19A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$18.71 | \$37.00 |
| 19B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$23.55 | \$44.00 |
| 20A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$17.66 | \$35.00 |
| 20B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$23.07 | \$43.00 |
| 21A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$54.56 | \$74.00 |
| 21B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$83.65 | \$77.00 |
| 22A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$43.85 | \$69.00 |
| 22B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$54.22 | \$74.00 |
| 23A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$32.07 | \$59.00 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| | Department Item No. / Description | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Crabar GBF, Inc. Midlothian, TX | KM Printing, LLC dba Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD |
|-----|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| 23B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$37.37 | \$69.00 |
| 24A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$27.94 | \$52.00 |
| 24B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$33.33 | \$62.00 |
| 25A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$27.85 | \$55.00 |
| 25B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$33.06 | \$59.00 |
| 26A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$57.25 | \$74.00 |
| 26B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$87.40 | \$69.00 |
| 27A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$45.65 | \$65.00 |
| 27B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$57.40 | \$85.00 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Crabar GBF, Inc. Midlothian, TX | KM Printing, LLC dba Strategic Factory Owings Mills, MD |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 28A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$34.25 | \$75.00 |
| 28B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$39.94 | \$75.00 |
| 29A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$31.10 | \$69.00 |
| 29B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$36.06 | \$70.00 |
| 30A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$30.85 | \$56.00 |
| 30B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$36.25 | \$65.00 |
| TOTAL SUM (Total of all Items 1A through 30B above) | | | \$2,911.11 * | \$3,789.00 * |

**Corrected calculations based on unit pricing*

Remarks/Exceptions:

Crabar GBF, Inc. - No Delivery / Service date given. If awarded work for this contract will be produced at our Claysburg, Pennsylvania envelope facility.

Item 1A) Capital Bond Stock

KM Printing, LLC dba Strategic Factory - Delivery / Service can be performed no later than **10** calendar days from receipt of order.

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| | Department Item No. / Description | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Matalino Technical Solutions dba Minuteman Press Waldorf, MD |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$66.73 |
| 1B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$101.55 |
| 2A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$63.60 |
| 2B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$84.54 |
| 3A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$62.36 |
| 3B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$82.31 |
| 4A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$58.80 |
| 4B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$76.47 |
| 5A | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$58.44 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Matalino Technical Solutions dba Minuteman Press Waldorf, MD |
|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 5B | Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24. (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$75.89 |
| 6A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$50.68 |
| 6B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$85.51 |
| 7A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$47.56 |
| 7B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$68.49 |
| 8A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$46.32 |
| 8B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$66.26 |
| 9A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$42.75 |
| 9B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$60.42 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Matalino Technical Solutions dba Minuteman Press Waldorf, MD |
|----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 10A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$42.39 |
| 10B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove. (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$59.84 |
| 11A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$56.91 |
| 11B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$91.73 |
| 12A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$53.79 |
| 12B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$74.72 |
| 13A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$52.54 |
| 13B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$72.49 |
| 14A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$48.97 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Matalino Technical Solutions dba Minuteman Press Waldorf, MD |
|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 14B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$66.65 |
| 15A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$48.62 |
| 15B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$66.06 |
| 16A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$40.73 |
| 16B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$75.56 |
| 17A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$37.60 |
| 17B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$58.54 |
| 18A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$36.36 |
| 18B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$56.31 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Matalino Technical Solutions dba Minuteman Press Waldorf, MD |
|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 19A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$32.80 |
| 19B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$50.47 |
| 20A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$32.44 |
| 20B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$49.89 |
| 21A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$88.89 |
| 21B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$123.72 |
| 22A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$85.77 |
| 22B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$106.71 |
| 23A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$84.53 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Matalino Technical Solutions dba Minuteman Press Waldorf, MD |
|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 23B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$104.48 |
| 24A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$80.96 |
| 24B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$98.64 |
| 25A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$80.61 |
| 25B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$98.05 |
| 26A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$94.14 |
| 26B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 1-4 (Boxes) | \$128.97 |
| 27A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$91.02 |
| 27B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 5-9 (Boxes) | \$111.96 |

Q-24-783

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

| Department Item No. / Description | | Quantity of Envelopes (per box) | Matalino Technical Solutions dba Minuteman Press Waldorf, MD |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 28A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$89.78 |
| 28B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 10-19 (Boxes) | \$109.73 |
| 29A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$86.21 |
| 29B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 20-29 (Boxes) | \$103.89 |
| 30A | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Single Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$85.86 |
| 30B | Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only) (Multi Color) | 30+ (Boxes) | \$103.30 |
| TOTAL SUM (Total of all Items 1A through 30B above) | | | \$4,361.31 |

**Corrected calculations based on unit pricing*

Remarks/Exceptions:

Minuteman Press - No Delivery / Service date given.